



September 11, 2023

Ms. Pam Conner, City Manager City of Powder Springs Powder Springs Police Department 1114 Richard D. Sailors Pkwy Powder Springs, GA 30127

Re:

Change Order No. 1 - ARPA Stormwater Repair Project

City of Powder Springs Croy Project No. 1546.007

Dear Ms. Conner,

Enclosed for your review and approval are three (3) original copy sets of Change Order No. 1 to the City of Powder Springs contract with S. H. Creel Contracting LLC for the construction of the ARPA Stormwater Repair Project. This change order extends the original contract completion date by eighty days, from June 11, 2023, to August 30, 2023, due to unforeseen utility conflicts.

Please execute all three (3) copies and return two to the attention of Lesley Weaver at Croy Engineering, LLC. We will return one fully executed copy to S. H. Creel Contracting LLC and keep one for our files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (770)-971-5407.

Sincerely,

Daniel B. Dobry, Jr, P.E., PTOE, AICP

Program Manager

DBD/Iw

Enclosure(s): Change Order No. 1 (Three originals)

cc:

Project File Reading File

## CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project: ARPA Stormwater Repair Croy Project No. 1546.007	Change Order No.: Date:	1 08/14/23
Contractor: S. H. Creel Contracting LLC 756 White Blossom Court Powder Springs GA 30127	Contract Date: Contract For:	01/03/23 Construction
Scope:		
Whereas, unforeseen utility conflicts encourtered during construction increased project co to submit the following Change Order to wit:	mpletion days in the origin	nal contract, we desire
Change Order No. 1 - Extend Contract completion date by eighty (80) days, from June 11,	2023, to August 30, 2023	
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, there is no change in the contract an a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that the so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.	nount and that this Change ne original contract is in ful	e Order is hereby made
The original Contract Sum The net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was		\$ 481,601.94 \$ - \$ 481,601.94
The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$ - \$ 481,601.94
The Contract Time will be increased by <b>eighty days</b> The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is		80 08/30/23
Date this $\frac{9}{11}/2023$		
Recommended for Approval:  S. H. CREEL CO  By:  Croy Engineering, LLC  Title:	ontracting LLC	<i>/</i> 
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS		
By:		(Seal)
Title:	Millel (	Ongin
	JANSE 20	AL

## CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project: ARPA Stormwater Repair Croy Project No. 1546.007	Change Order No.: Date:	1 08/14/2	3
Contractor: S. H. Creel Contracting LLC 756 White Blossom Court Powder Springs GA 30127	Contract Date: Contract For:	<b>01/03/2</b> : Constru	
Scope:			
Whereas, unforeseen utility conflicts encourtered during construction incre to submit the following Change Order to wit:	ased project completion days in the origi	nal contrac	ct, we desire
Change Order No. 1 - Extend Contract completion date by eighty (80) days	i, from June 11, 2023, to August 30, 2023	3.	
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, there is no change in a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications there so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.			
The original Contract Sum The net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was		\$ \$ \$	481,601.94 - 481,601.94
The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$ \$	- 481,601.94
The Contract Time will be increased by <b>eighty days</b> The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order ther	refore is	08	80 3/30/23
Date this			
Croy Engineering, LLC	By: Title: President		
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS			dddan
By:		CONTED 20	AL

## CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project: ARPA Stormwater Repair Croy Project No. 1546.007	Change Order No.: Date:	1 08/14/23
Contractor: S. H. Creel Contracting LLC 756 White Blossom Court Powder Springs GA 30127	Contract Date: Contract For:	01/03/23 Construction
Scope:  Whereas, unforeseen utility conflicts encourtered during construction increased proto submit the following Change Order to wit:	ject completion days in the origir	nal contract, we desire
Change Order No. 1 - Extend Contract completion date by eighty (80) days, from Ju	ne 11, 2023, to August 30, 2023	<b>i.</b>
It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, there is no change in the contra part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.		
	- , , ,	
The original Contract Sum The net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was		\$ 481,601.94 \$ - \$ 481,601.94
The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$ - \$ 481,601.94
The Contract Time will be increased by <b>eighty days</b> The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is		80 08/30/23
Date this 9/11/2023  Recommended for Approval: S. H. Co	REEL CONTRACTING LLC	
Croy Engineering, LLC  By:  Title:	President	
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS		
By:		CONTROLLING